

MUTUAL FUND

Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited

CIN: U74900MH2008FTC187029

2nd Floor, Nirlon House, Dr. A.B. Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030.

Tel: +91 22 6159 3000: Fax: +91 22 6159 3100 Toll Free No.: 1800 266 2667: website: www.pramericamf.com

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM TO SCHEME INFORMATION DOCUMENT (SID), KEY INFORMATION MEMORANDUM (KIM) AND STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (SAI) OF PRAMERICA MUTUAL FUND (PMF)

Change in the Office Premises of Registrar & Transfer Agent i.e. Karvy Computershare Private Limited - [Unit - Pramerica Mutual Fund]:

Investors are requested to take note that Pramerica Mutual Fund unit of Karvy Computershare Private Limited has shifted its office premises with effect from April 6, 2015. Accordingly, all the references pertaining to the address of Karvy Computershare Private Limited in the SID, KIM and SAI of PMF stands revised as under:

Old Office Premises	New Office Premises
Karvy Computershare Pvt. Ltd.	Karvy Computershare Pvt. Ltd.
Karvy Registry House,	Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot No 31 & 32
#8-2-596, Avenue 4, Street No 1,	Gachibowli, Financial District,
Banjara hills,	Nanakramguda, Serilingampally,
Hyderabad - 500 034.	Hyderabad - 500 008.

This notice cum addendum forms an integral part of the SID, KIM and SAI as amended from time to time. All other terms & conditions of the SID, KIM and SAI of PMF will remain unchanged.

For Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited (Asset Management Company to Pramerica Mutual Fund)

(Asset Management Company to Pramerica Mutual Fund)
Place : Mumbai Sd/-

Date : April 16, 2015 Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

Size: 12 (w) x 13 (h)